506086383 06/02/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAOTO ARAI	05/26/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JINS HOLDINGS INC.		
Street Address:	26-4 KAWAHARAMACHI 2-CHOME,		
City:	MAEBASHI-SHI, GUNMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	371-0046		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29652175		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER

Address Line 1: 1900 DUKE STREET, SUITE 420 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	749486
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=exec-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052811 FRAME: 0936

506086383

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

<u>Address</u>

c/o JINS Inc.,

26-4 Kawaharamachi 2-chome,

Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-0046 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FRONT FRAME FOR EYEGLASSES				
			•	
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United	d Sta	tes of Americ	ca therefor on even date	e herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:				
filed on June 2, 2020	,	Serial No.	29/652,175	; and
Whereas				1443
JINS HOLDINGS Inc.				
26-4 Kawaharamachi 2-chome,				
Maebashi-shi, Gunma 371-0046 Jap	an			
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and inter	est i	n the applicat	ion and invention, and	to any United States
patents to be obtained therefor;				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and	valu	able consider	ration from assignee; t	he receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, ass	igne	i, transferred	, and set over, and do h	ereby sell, assign,
transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successo	rs an	id assigns, M	Y/OUR entire right, tit	le, and interest in and to
this invention and this application, and all divisions, and co	ontin	uations there	of, and all Letters Pater	at of the United States
which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and	i I/W	E hereby aut	horize and request the	Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Le	etters	Patent for th	is invention to assigned	e, its successors and
assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree th				
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to M				
proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do				
desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assign				
continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oa	uns a	nd generally	do everything possible	to aid assignee, its
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pater				
understood that any expense incident to the execution of sa				
In the event that the patent application filing date or	senz	u number is n	ot known at the time u	us Assignment is
executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of				i me ming date and/or
serial number above, and to record this Assignment after s	uen i	monnanon is	augeu.	

inventors

1): Naoto Arai May 26, 2020

Name: Naoto ARAI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 052811 FRAME: 0937